
• 

• 

• 

RESOLUTION 2006-87 

WIIEREAS, the Community Based Care Program, otherwise known as Family Matters, 

will receive additional revenues from the State of Florida, Department of Children and Families 

as a result of an amendment to contract DJ992 between the Department of Children and Families 

and Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS, the original budget was $2,277,141 and now the budget amount will be 

$2,292,795; therefore Family Matters will receive $15,654 in additional revenue. This revenue 

was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget for the Fund. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of 

May , 2006, that the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
46285564-335690 

APPROPRIATION 
46285 564-549085 
46285564-564000 

Community Based Care Support 

Background Screening/Foster Care 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this lOth dayof May '2006. 

ATTEST: . 

$ 15,654.00 

$ 1,518.00 
$ 14,136.00 

$ 15,654.00 


